Amphenol
D Subminiature Interconnects
F-8
17H/G17H  DSub Stacked Right Angle PCB Mount
Materials
Housing   – 94V-0 thermoplastic
Contacts   – P/B with 50µ” Ni
Shell  – Carbon steel

UL  – File E64911
CSA  – File LR57744
Part Number System:
   XXXX X XX XXXX X
Stacked DSub R/A PCB
17H: Supplied from Europe
G17H: Supplied from Asia
      FLANGE MOUNTING OPTION
SPACING BETWEEN PORTS   0: #4-40 threaded hole
See F* on drawing     1: #4-40 threaded screw-lock
1: 15.88mm         installed
2: 19.05mm     2: #4-40 threaded hole with
3: 22.86mm         #4-40 threaded screw-lock
          bulk-packed
TOP CONNECTOR TYPE     3: ∅3.05mm clear hole
BOTTOM CONNECTOR TYPE   4: M3 threaded hole
1: 9 Position male     5: M3 screw-lock installed
2: 9 Position female     6: #4-40 threaded hole with
3: 15 Position male         M2.6 screw-lock bulk-packed
4: 15 Position female    7: #4-40 threaded screw-lock
5: 25 Position male         clinch-mounted installed
6: 25 Position female
7: 15 Position HI DENSITY female    BOARD MOUNT OPTION
8: 50 Position SCSI-2 female    0: ∅3.05mm clear hole (x4)
      1: #4-40 threaded hole (x4)
CONTACT FINISH     2: Dual Arrowhead board-lock
0: Gold Flash     3: Quad Arrowhead board-lock
1: 15µ” Gold
2: 30µ” Gold      FRONT SHELL FINISH
3: Full gold flash     0: Zinc chromate
      1: Tin/Lead over Nickel
PNS-17H Rev.F      2: Nickel
Dimensions No. of
Positions A B C D E
9 30.84 24.99 16.92 16.24 11.09
15 39.24 33.32 24.70 24.56 19.39
25 53.04 47.04 38.96 38.38 33.24
15 HI DENSITY 30.84 24.99 16.92 16.24 10.31
G17ZC  DSub Shield Can for Over-moulding
Shielding can used in conjunction with a over-
moulding process
Materials
Can – Cold rolled steel tin plated
Part Number System:
   G17ZC XX XXX
DSub PCB Shield     SERIAL NUMBER
For over-molding     See table
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
Standard & (High Density)
09: 9 Position (15)
15: 15 Position (26)
25: 25 Position (44)
37: 37 Position (62)
50: 50 Position (78)       G17ZC.pdf
Serial No. No. of Positions Dim. A Serial No. No. of Positions Dim. A
001 9 7.2 001 25 7.2
002 9 9.5 002 25 9.5
003 9 10.8 003 25 10.8
001 15 7.2 001 37 14
002 15 9.5 001 50 11
003 15 10.8 002 50 13
AMTA/ASF-D
10° 2.77 (.109)
POSITION #1
D±0.13 (.005)
E±0.05 (.002)
C±0.13 (.005)
B±0.13 (.005)
A±0.38 (.015)
2.
84
 (.
11
2)
8.
38
±0
.3
8
(.3
30
±.
01
5)
12
.5
5±
0.
38
 (.
49
4±
.0
15
)
7.
9 ±
0.
13
 (.
31
1±
.0
15
)
ø3.05 (.120)
only for quad boardlock ø1.02 (.040)
2.77 (.109)
E±0.05 (.002)
B±0.13 (.005)